
   
 

 

Agenda  Item:  
 
Amendment  Two to Contract No. EC 2017-28  (Agnoli,  Barber & Brundage, Inc.  Estero  
Parkway Contract)  
 
Description:  
 
With the final approval  of the construction contract,  the project  team was able  to  work  
with the contractor  to finalize the project schedule.  The completion of the project  
schedule has allowed  Village Staff and the project engineer to finalize their contract to  
provide construction services.    
 
During construction of  the  Estero Parkway  project,  the Agnoli, Barber & Brundage (ABB) 
project team  will provide construction administration services as  the project’s engineer  
of record and project landscape architect.   
 
Services will include:  

•  Respond to contractor questions  
•  Review/approve shop  drawings  
•  Landscape installation  oversight   
•  Project final walkthrough  
•  Maintenance period observations  

 
Action Requested:  
 
Approval of  Amendment Two to Contract EC  2017-28 increasing the total contract  by 
$96,900  from  $792,724 to a  Not  to  Exceed amount $853,624.     
 
Authorize the Village  Manager to execute the amendment and any  other ancillary  
documents  on behalf of the Council.  
 
Financial Impact:  
 
The Village of Estero has previously executed contracts  with  ABB for Estero Parkway 
design and permitting  services in the amount  $792,724.   
 
This contract amendment will increase the total contract amount by  $96,900, increasing  
the  total contract amount  to  $853,624.   

AGENDA  ITEM SUMMARY SHEET  
VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING  

February 5, 2020  

Page 1 of 2 



   
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

Attachments: 

1. Amendment Two to Contract No. EC 2017-28 
2. ABB Proposal Letter 

Page 2 of 2 




